
Federn

STRACK NORMA GmbH & Co. KG · Königsberger Str. 11 · D-58511 Lüdenscheid · Tel +49 2351 8701-0 · www.strack.de

8

8.57

D
 3

0
0

2
B

  0
3

.2
0

2
5

L

28   

 
50 . 3 -

0
0.2

  8  

  7   

  R2  

  6   

  S   

  17 .5  
  3  

  L min  

M6 Charge port   20   M8 (2x),  
depth 6 mm

Thread for 
maintenance,  M6

S = Hub

Norm: VDI 3003
T: < 80 °C

S L ± 0.25 L min F1 [daN] F2 [daN] m [kg] V [L] Order No.
13 64 51 920 1380 0.50 0.030 X-1000-13
16 70 54 920 1380 0.52 0.040 X-1000-16
19 76 57 920 1400 0.54 0.040 X-1000-19
25 88 63 920 1420 0.59 0.050 X-1000-25
32 102 70 920 1430 0.64 0.060 X-1000-32
38 114 76 920 1450 0.70 0.070 X-1000-38
50 138 88 920 1460 0.79 0.090 X-1000-50
63 164 101 920 1470 0.89 0.11 X-1000-63
75 188 113 920 1470 0.99 0.13 X-1000-75
80 198 118 920 1480 1.03 0.14 X-1000-80

100 238 138 920 1480 1.19 0.17 X-1000-100
125 288 163 920 1480 1.39 0.21 X-1000-125

EINBAUVARIANTEN

X-1000
Gasdruckfeder Power Line

+ 0.5
+ 2.0

+ 0.5
+ 1.0Body Ø Body Ø

Druckmedium

Max. Fülldruck (bei 20° C)

Min. Fülldruck (bei 20° C)

Betriebstemperatur

Temperaturabhängige Druckerhöhung

Max. Kolbengeschwindigkeit

Empfohlene max Hübe / min (bei 20° C)

Instandhaltungsset

N2

150 bar

25 bar

0° C - 80° C

0,3% / 1° C

1,6 m/s

~ 15 - 40

3018847

Grün

Blau

Rot

Gelb

Schwarz

Flex Guide
TM


